RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: NC059-US1

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Name of Person Signing

no me monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Barry W. Allen, Sam Denovich and Robert E. Dorian Name: Tyco Electronics Corporation Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2901 Fulling Mill Road ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Middletown _____ State: PA ZIP: 17057 □ Other Execution Date: April 9, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/704,098 Additional numbers attached? ■ No ☐ Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Robert J. Kapalka Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: Tyco Technology Resources credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Suite 450 Deposit account number: 02-0387 __ State: <u>DE</u>__ ZIP: <u>19808</u> City: Wilmington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. April 17, 2001 of the original document. Eric J. Groen, Reg. No. 32,230 Date

> PATENT REEL: 011741 FRAME: 0703

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket/Reference No.: NC059-US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Barry W. Allen, Sam Denovich, and Robert E. Dorian

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizen(s) of the United States of America, and residing at 408 Bonlee Bennett Road, Siler City, North Carolina 27344; 2416 Wicklow Drive, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17112; and 32 Barclay Drive, Turnersville, New Jersey 08012, respectively, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION"), entitled

FIBER LOW PROFILE NETWORK INTERFACE DEVICE

	for which I/we have this day executed the application papers for submission concurrently herewith to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or
\boxtimes	which was filed on November 1, 2000 and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 09/704,098; and

WHEREAS,

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 2901 Fulling Mill Road, Middletown, PA 17057-3163,

is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Barry W. Allen	B. W. Ster-	3/29/01
Sam Denovich	Sam Demonist	4/4/01
Robert E. Dorian	RabetEdoria	4/9/01

Rev. 10/97

assignment2001

PATENT REEL: 011741 FRAME: 0704

(ASSIGNMENT -	Docket No.:	NC059-US1)
---------------	-------------	------------

North Carolina Wake County

I, Audrey W. Cornelius, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Barry W. Allen personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 29% day of March, 2001.

Audrey W. Correlius

Notary Public

My commission expires July 13, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 011741 FRAME: 0705

<u>Pennsylvania</u> state
<u>Dauphin</u> county
I, <u>Jeane He T. Ford</u> , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that <u>Sam Denovich</u> personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 4th day of April , 2001.
NOTARIAL SEAL JEANETTE T. FORD, Notary Public Middletown, Dauphin County My Commission Expires Jan. 30, 2003 Notary Public
My commission expires $\sqrt{30/03}$.
NEW JERSEY STATE
GLOUCESTER COUNTY
I, JOHN H. BUSEMAN, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Robert E. Dorian personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 1077day of APRIC, 2001.
Notary Public JOHN H. BUSEMAN
My commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Sept. 13, 2004

(ASSIGNMENT – Docket No.: NC059-US1)

RECORDED: 04/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 011741 FRAME: 0706